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參、公司治理報告 

一、公司組織 

（一）組織系統 

1、公司之組織結構 

107 年 5月 31 日 
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87.09 10 1,000 10,000 1,000 10,000 -  1 

90.12 10 12,000 120,000 12,000 120,000 -  2 

91.12 15 30,000 300,000 16,800 168,000 -  3 

92.09 10 30,000 300,000 19,470 194,700 
9,900

-  4 
16,800

93.06 10 30,000 300,000 23,900 239,000 4,430 - 5 

94.09 10 30,000 300,000 26,600 266,000 
20,054

-  6 
6,946

95.06 10 100,000 1,000,000 30,000 300,000 34,000 -  7 

95.10 14 100,000 1,000,000 36,000 360,000 60,000 -  8 

95.12 17.10 100,000 1,000,000 37,363 373,625 13,625 -  9 

96.03 17.10 100,000 1,000,000 37,579 375,789 2,164 -  10 

96.06 10 100,000 1,000,000 41,959 419,589 
19,546

- 11 
24,254

96.06 17.10 100,000 1,000,000 42,152 421,519 1,930 -  12 

96.09 17.10 100,000 1,000,000 42,316 423,163 1,645 -  13 

97.09 11.60 100,000 1,000,000 43,316 433,163 10,000 -  14 

99.12 11.60 100,000 1,000,000 43,325 433,249 86 -  15 

100.04 10 100,000 1,000,000 42,004 420,039 13,210 -  16 

102.11 10 100,000 1,000,000 30,000 300,000 120,039 17 

104.01 20.05 100,000 1,000,000 40,000 400,000 100,000 -  18 

106.05 37.35 100,000 1,000,000 43,949 439,491 39,491 -  19 

106.09 37.35 100,000 1,000,000 44,016 440,160 669 -  20 

107.01 36 100,000 1,000,000 58,016 580,160 140,000 -  21 
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a. (
8 )

a.

a.

b.

c.

106 1,429,233 105
14.05% 106

106 105 8.73%  106 11.3%. 
. 2016

(E-Switch )
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106
, . , ,

3C

2016 105
2,986 106 5,988

CellSeed
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CellSeed
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(1)
105 4 28

(2)

105 8 31 1,294,653
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867,204

(3) 5
106 3 21 25,136

105 8
5

5,000
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CellSeed Inc.

2017/04/24~2027
CPC
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CellSeed

CellSeed

CellSeed

2016/06/15~2019/06/14

-81-



( 1) 
107 3 31

( 1) 102 103 104 105 106
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102 103 104 105 106
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3C 3C

-210-



-211-



-212-



MetaTech (A.P.) INC. 
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